PAUL'S MARINA 2020 RATE SHEET

ANNUAL FEES

PATRON BASE RATES	
ALL Patrons	\$1,120.00
DEPOSIT : DUE with the MOORING APPLICATION	\$400.00
CASH DISCOUNT: PAID IN FULL by May 1, 2020	\$60.00

N	10	റ	RI	N	G	RE	N	T	lΖ	S
	\cdot	$\mathbf{\circ}$			•				٠,	

Town of Brunswick Mooring Fee \$60.00 ea.

Mooring Rental Pricing, by weight:

 150-200
 \$400.00
 300
 \$600.00
 500
 \$1000.00

 250
 \$500.00
 350
 \$700.00
 600
 \$1110.00

400 \$800.00

Multiple Mooring Patrons - \$500.00 Base Rate for each additional mooring + the cost of the mooring rental

ADDITIONAL FEES

BATTERY SERVICE	
Charging	\$15.00

BAILING SERVICE

Seasonal Dinghy Bailing Service(Memorial-Labor Day) \$80.00

Seasonal Boat Bailing Service(Memorial-Labor Day; prorated monthly service) \$125.00

EMERGENCY SERVICES

Emergency Bailing

Up to 22 ft.
Over 22 ft.
Subject to additional charges
Emergency Lifts
Up to 22 ft.
All emergency services are
subject to additional charges
depending on the circumstances.
Up to 22 ft.
\$150.00

Up to 22 ft. \$175.00 Over 22 ft. \$ 8.25 ft.

GUEST MOORINGS/SHORT TERM RENTALS

Please call for reservations and/or additional information.

Up to 22 ft. \$25.00 per night

Each Guest Mooring includes - one parking space and launch service

Over 22 ft. \$35.00 per night

TOWING/RESCUE		
Mooring Patron	All towing/rescue services are	
Zone 1 - within Simpson's Point to the Goslings	subject to additional fees	\$150.00
Zone 2 - within Goslings to Whaleboat	depending on the circumstances.	\$200.00
Non Patron	Additional fees may also be	
Zone 1 - within Simpson's Point to the Goslings	added if a second boat is	\$185.00
Zone 2 - within Goslings to Whalehoat	required.	\$235.00

TRANSPORT/TAXI SERVICE		
Birch/White Island Westside ONLY		\$25.00
Zone 1 - within Simpson's Point to the Goslings	EACH WAY; PRICE MAY VARY DEPENDING ON TIDE, TIME, AND	\$30.00
Zone 2 - within Goslings to Whaleboat	LOCATION	\$55.00

ENVIRONMENTAL DISPOSAL FEE		
Used oil & diesel	For the safety of our patrons and	\$10/upto one gallon
Used gas & solvents	pets, DO NOT LEAVE these	\$20/upto one gallon
Material, Wrap, and Tarps	items unattended at anytime.	\$40.00

APPROVED CONTRACTORS/SERVICES <u>ALL MUST</u> supply bonded/insured/certification prior to scheduling work Bamforth's 207-729-3303 Maloney Rigging 207-663-6788 Pete Worthington 207-232-9586 Tidy Boat 207-725-2103

Alpha Marine 207-319-4533 Hallett Sails 207-781-7070

YARD SERVICES

BOTTOM WASHING		
Up to 22ft	The removal/scrapping of	\$35.00
Over 22ft	excessive growth is subject to a	\$60.00
Topside Pressure Washing	\$75.00 per hour labor charge	up to 22 ft \$30/over 22ft \$55.00

CRANE LIFT RATES		
USE OF CRANE:	MATERIALS LIFT - per load	\$175.00
BOATS:	Up to 22 ft.	\$150.00
L	Over 22 ft.	\$7.00 per ft
MAST STEPPING:	Up to 24 ft	\$135.00
	Over 25-29 ft	\$230.00
	30 ft plus	\$280.00
MAST PREP	additional fee will apply	HOURLY LABOR RATE
MAST STEPPING/REMOVAL - Non mooring patrons/storage customer		\$300.00, add'l labor rates may apply

SPRING PREPARATION		COST of paint NOT INCLUDED
PREP 1 - FULL SERVICE Up to 24' ft. 25' ft. and over	UNCOVER,PRESSURE WASH/CLEAN DECK&HULL, WASH & WAX HULL, SAND, TAPE, PAINT BOTTOM min of \$250.00	\$19.75 ft.
	TALE, TAINT BOTTOM MINO 9250.00	\$20.75 ft.
PREP 2 - MID SERVICE	UNCOVER, PRESSURE WASH DECK &	
Up to 24' ft.	HULL, SAND, TAPE, PAINT BOTTOM min	\$17.75 ft.
25' ft. and over	of \$225.00	\$18.75 ft.
PREP 3 - BASIC SERVICE (PAINTING ONLY)	SANDING, TAPING AND PAINTING	
Up to 24' ft.	BOTTOM (NO PRESSURE	\$15.75 ft.
25' ft. and over	WASHING) min of \$200.00	\$16.75 ft.
SKIFF PREP 1 - FULL SERVICE	INSIDE, PAINTING SIDE AND BOTTOM min	
JAH FALF 1-1 OLL SERVICE	of \$500 00	\$75.00 per hour
SKIFF PREP 2 - PAINTING ONLY	SANDING, TAPING AND PAINTING	375.00 per 110ur
SKIFF PREP 2 - PAINTING UNLY	BOTTOM ONLY min of \$200.00	

STORAGE		
SUMMER STORAGE: June 15 - Labor Day	Trailered Boats Jack Stand stored boats subject to different r	\$3.00 sf rates
WINTER STORAGE:	TRAILER JACK STANDS	\$4.75 sf \$6.00 sf
INCLUDED W/ STORAGE:	Dinghies Storage *SAILBOAT (up to 29'): unstepping mast, bo spring launch *SAILBOAT(over 29'): same as above; Additifall haul out and spring launch; Additional fee *POWERBOAT: hauling, bottom washing, st	onal fee for use of a large hauler for e may apply for the removal of
MAST STORAGE (applied when MAST ONLY is	stored on site)	\$200.00
FRAME AND TARPED – min of \$200.00	Only Up to 24' ft.	\$2.40 sf
SHRINK WRAP	all sizes	Available by Tidy Boat

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES			
HYDRAULIC TRAILER	*additional	Length of Boat (LOB) x Trailer	\$7.75
labor rates mav applv		Rental fee	
		Trailer - Loaded mile	\$6.75
		Trailer - Light and Loaded Mile	\$2.50
		Minimum Move (up to 20 Miles)	\$160.00
SKIFFS		Loading and/or off loading	\$155.00
LONG DISTANCE:		in-state transport up to 30 ft.	(estimates available)